(i) As Adjusted. For purposes of the As Adjusted capitalization, we assumed the sale of $400 million of our Old
Notes was completed as of March 31, 2007 and have adjusted for the issuance of the Old Notes and the receipt of cash
in connection therewith, net of the initial purchasers� discount and estimated offering expenses.
   (ii) As Further Adjusted. The As Further Adjusted capitalization reflects the adjustments discussed in (i) above and
further assumes (a) the purchase of $149.8 million aggregate principal amount of our 6.50% Notes due 2008 pursuant
to our tender offer for such notes, for aggregate consideration of $151.3 million and (b) the purchase of $173.9 million
aggregate principal amount of our 7.70% Notes due 2009, pursuant to our tender offer for such notes for aggregate
consideration of $182.4 million, in each case excluding accrued interest. We have assumed the tender offers were
completed as of March 31, 2007 at the values above and have adjusted for the extinguishment of $149.8 million of our
6.50% Notes and $173.9 million of our 7.70% Notes, the loss on the tender offers, and the payment of accrued
interest, premium and the related fees and expenses of the tender offers.

As of March 31, 2007

As As As Further
Reported Adjusted Adjusted

(Dollars in thousands and unaudited)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 78,093 $ 470,759 $ 130,021

Debt:
6.50% Notes due 2008 $ 195,000 $ 195,000 $ 45,209
7.70% Notes due 2009 202,588 202,588 28,731
6.75% Notes due 2015 � 200,000 200,000
7.50% Notes due 2027 � 200,000 200,000
Other debt 1,470,166 1,469,332 1,470,345

Total debt 1,867,754 2,266,920 1,944,285

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 294,795 294,795 294,795
Capital in excess of par value 2,138,808 2,138,808 2,138,808
Accumulated deficit (856,765) (856,765) (864,163)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 76,704 76,704 76,704

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 28

Total stockholders� equity 1,653,542 1,653,542 1,646,144

Total capitalization $ 3,521,296 $ 3,920,462 $ 3,590,429

20

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES
   The following table sets forth SCI�s consolidated ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the periods shown:

Three Months
Ended March 31, Years Ended December 31,

2007 2006 2006 2005 2004 2003 2002

2.46 2.47 1.75 1.72 1.79 1.59 A

A. During the year ended December 31, 2002, the ratio coverage was less than 1:1. In order to achieve a coverage
ratio of 1:1, we would have had to generate additional income from continuing operations before income taxes and